FOR: JAT OF CERTIFICATE TO BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER IN RESPECT OF SCHOOLS ALREADY AFFILIATED WITH THE BOARD AND SEEKING EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION WITH THE CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

(In accordanc with School Safety Policy 2016 issued by the NDMA, Manual of Safety and Security of Children in Schools developed by NCPCR and the National Building Code)

PART-A

(This part is to be filled-up by the School and to be produced before the District Education Officer along with all supporting documents jand certificates in original)

GENERAL INFORMATION

| 1. | Affiliation Number allotted by CBSE to the School | 2730285 |
|-----|--|--|
| 2. | Name of the School as per affiliation letter of CBSE | Balvantray Mehta Vidya Bhawan Anguridevi Shersingh Memorial Academy |
| 3. | Address of the School | Greater Kailash – II, New Delhi – 110048 |
| 4. | Standard/level/class upto which the school is running | From Class – NURSERY to Class – XII |
| 5. | Is the name and address of school in CBSE affiliatin letter and State NOC/Recognition/U-DISE same exactly the same | Yes |
| 6. | U-DISE Code allotted to the | 07090319201 |
| 7 | School Name and Adress of the | SERVANTS OF THE PEOPLE SOCIETY |
| 7. | Trust/Society/Company (under section-8) running the School as on date | Lajpat Bhawan, Lajpat Nagar – IV New Delhi – 110 024 |
| 8. | Is the Trust/Society/Company duly registered with the com,petent registering authority and the registration is valid as on | |
| 9. | date? Purpose of present application | Extension beyond 31st March, 2020 |
| 10. | Locatin of School | In the Municipal limits of metropolitan city under South Delhi Municipal Corporation in Greater Kailash – II, New Delhi-110048 |

Signature of Principal

(Richa Sharma) . Principal

Balvaniray Menta Vidya Shawan Anguridevi Sheremoh Mismonai Academii G K -II, New Delhi 10 848 Ph - 29221799

Signature of Director-cum-Manager

Gp. Capt. SC Bahri (Retd.) Director-Cum-Manager Balvantray Mehta Vit 'a Bhawan Anguridevi Shersingh Meritorial Academy Signature of D.E.O. Dy. Director of Education

Zone-29, Distt. South-East Dts. of Education C-Block, Defence Colony.

Now Dollar 1107 6

GENERAL INFORMATION

| 10. | Has the school obtained Recognition Certificate from the State Government from class-1 to 8 th | Not Applicable |
|-----|---|----------------|
| 11. | Number of Recognition Certificate from Class- 1 to 8 th and date of issue | |
| 12. | Is the School affiliated to any other board besides CBSE for Class-X or XII examinations? | No |

INFOMRATION REGARDING LAND DETAILS AND OWERSHIP

| 13. | Is the school situated on a single contiguous plot of land bounded on all sides by a Pucca Boundary Wall? | Yes |
|-----|--|--------------------------------------|
| 14. | Are both the School and the Play Ground situated in a single compound bounded by a single continous Boundary Wall on all sides? | Yes |
| 15. | Total area (in square meters) in respect of 12 | 12146.78 sq mtrs |
| 16. | The land is in the possession of the School / Trust / Society/ Company legally by way of | Land Allotment Letter and NOC by DDA |
| 17. | Name of Owner/Lessee of the land in respect of point-15 above | SERVANTS OF THE PEOPLE SOCIETY |
| 18. | In case the land is in the possession of the society/school by way of lease as per State Government norms, the period of the lease | From 05.12.1986 Perpetual Lease |
| 19. | Is any public road, canal or thorough-fare, HIT line etc. passing through the land in respect of point-14 above? | No |

INFORMATION REGARDING ESSENTIAL SAFETY REQUIREMENTS

| | Has the school been inspected by the Government engineer and the school building found structurally safe for running a school? | Yes |
|-------|--|------------|
| 20(a) | If yes, the date of last inspection | 02.08.2013 |
| 21. | Has the school been inspected by the officer of Government Fire Department and the school building been declared safet for school from the point of view of fire safety? | Yes |
| 21(a) | If yes, the date of last inspection | 03.12.2018 |
| 22 | Has the school compound been checked by the public health department and the health and sanitary conditions been found to be satisfactory and the weater has been found safe for drinking? | Yes |
| 22(a) | If yes, he dae of last inspection | 11.12.2018 |

Signature of Principal

Signature of Director-cum-Manager

(Richa Sharma) ...

Gp. Capt. SC Bahri (Retd.) Director-Cum-Manager

Salvantray Mehta Vidya Bhawagalvantray Mehta Vidya Bhawan Anguridevi Shersingh Memorial Academy G.K.-II, New Deihi-110 048 Ph. 29221GK.-II, New Deihi-110 048 Ph.-29229922

Signature of D.E.O.

Dy. Dwactor of Educatian... Zone-29, Dick. South-East Die. of Education C-Plack, Defence Colony,

INFORMATION REGARDING STAFF

| 23. | Does the school hasve well defined service rules and conditions for its employees as per prevalent norms of appropriate Government? | Yes |
|-----|---|-----|
| 24. | I sthe school paysing salary to the teachers and other employees as per the norms of the appropriate Government? | Yes |
| 25. | Is the salary to the teachers and other employees of the school being paid through the bank by mode of electronic clearing? | Yes |
| 26. | Is the school paying EPF to the teachers and other employes as per the norms of the appropriate Government? | Yes |

(S.C. BAHRT)
Gp.Capt.(Retd.)
DIRECTOR-cum-MANAGER

Director-Cum-Manager alventray Metita Vidya Bhawan

PART-B

(RICHA SHARMA) PRINCIPAL Signature with Stamp

Principal

Palvantray Mehta Vidya Bhawan

Anguridevi Shershigh Memorial Academy

G.K.-II, New Delhi-110 048 Ph.-29221798

Anguridevi-Shersing: Memorial Academy

G.K.-II, New Deini-110 048 Ph

G.K.-III, New Deini-110 048 Ph

G.K.-IIII 048 Ph

G.K.-IIII 048 Ph

G

File No. Date of Issuance 70/1/2019

This is to certify that the information above, provided by the school has been verified on the basis of all supporting documents and certificates and visiting the school and the information has been found correct. Is the school recommended for extension of YES 2 Extension affiliation? (Name and Stamp of Issuing DEO) DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER/NAME OF DISTRICT Dte. of Education Block, Defence Colony, New Delhi -110 024 Counter Signature (Name, Designation and Stamp) DISTRICT COLLECTOR/DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (or his authorized representative) (Not below the rank of Group-A Gazetted Officer)

VANDANA BABERWAL)

BALVANTRAY MEHTA VIDYA BHAWAN ANGURIDEVI SHERSINGH MEMORIAL ACADEMY K. JI. NEW DELHI-110048 PH-29221798, 41616607